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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

Data Sheet
1.1 Product description
Designation Features
X-IE-G 6 » Extremely quick insulation fastening system, one-step solution, up to five times faster than alter-

native methods.
» Suitable for a wide range of insulation materials - mineral wool, EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, soft core
multilayer board, rigid core multilayer board.
 Suitable for 25-200 mm thick insulation (19-197 mm for multilayer boards).
» Excellent thermal efficiency, no cap required.
* No holes in the plastic shank - helping prevent mold and moisture penetration in the insulation
material.
* Gauge included for easy setting depth control.

X-IE-G 9 = Extremely quick insulation fastening system, one-step solution, up to five times faster than alter-
native methods.

« Suitable for soft mineral wool, providing excellent insulation clamping.

 Suitable for 40-200 mm thick insulation.

= Excellent thermal efficiency, no cap required.

* No holes in the plastic shank - helping prevent mold and moisture penetration in the insulation
material.

* Gauge included for easy setting depth control.

2 APPLICATION CONDITIONS

2.1 Applications

NRNNNNNNNNNNNN

Curtain wall insulation Ceiling insulation Basement perimeter insulation
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

Data Sheet
2.2 Fastened materials
Soft mineral Mineral wool EPS XPS PIR PUR Soft core Rigid core
wool multilayer multilayer
board board

0 * Soft core multilayer board: hard top layer with insulation core of mineral wool

* Rigid core multilayer board: hard top layer with insulation core of EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR

2.3 Base materials

Soft concrete

Medium concrete

Solid sand-lime masonry

Solid brick

2.4 Load conditions

Static/quasi-static

2.5 Environmental conditions

-

Dry indoor

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

Data Sheet
Authority Approval/ certificate no Date of issue Functional area Designation
Instytut Techniki Bu- KOT-2019/0799 09/17/2019 Poland X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
dowlanej (Poland) (ITB)
Société de Controle 180668080000010 01/28/2022
Technique et d’expertise
de la construction (SO-
COTEC)
4.1 Dimensions
Designation Diameter Shank length
@ [mm] Ls [mm]
® |
— —  X-IE-G6 60 36
L X-IE-G 9 90 36
4.2 Material properties for carbon steel parts
Designation Element Material Coating Coating thick- Hardness
ness
te [um] [HRC]
X-P 36 G3 Nail Carbon steel Zinc coated 22 57.5
4.3 Material properties for plastic parts
Designation Element Material Color Other properties
X-IE-G 6 Plate HDPE Colorless Halogen free, LABS free,
Silicone free, UV stabilized
material
X-IE-G 9 Black Halogen free, LABS free,
Silicone free, UV stabilized
material
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5 APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

5.1 Fastened material properties

X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Data Sheet

Fastened materials

Compressive strength
[kN/m?]

Fastened material thickness
t [mm]

Soft mineral wool <500 25-200
Mineral wool <500 25-200
EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, Soft <500 25-200
core multilayer board

Rigid core multilayer board <500 19-197

5.2 Fastener application ranges

Base materials

Base material strength
[N/mm?]

Base material thickness
ty [mm]

Soft concrete 15-45 >80
Medium concrete

Solid sand-lime masonry 15-45

Solid brick 28-45

5.3 Fastener positioning in fastened material

5.4 Fastener positioning in base material

c Corner distance Edge distance Spacing distance
Ce [mMm] ¢ [mm] s [mm]
g I =100 275 =100
& &
& -
&
cl s
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5.5 Fastening poi

nts

X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Data Sheet

Fastened materials

Fastened material weight

Fastened material density

Number of fastening
points per m?2

w [kg/m?] p [kg/m?]
Soft mineral wool, Mineral wool, <10 <50 24
EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, Soft core
multilayer board, Rigid core multi-
layer board 10-15 50-75 25
>15 >75 27

6 PERFORMANCE DATA
6.1

Recommended resistance under tension and shear load

Base materials Tension load Shear load
Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]

Soft concrete 0.1 0.1

Medium concrete 0.1 0.1

Solid sand-lime masonry 0.1 0.1

Solid brick 0.1 0.1

6.2 Stick rate estimation

LLLLLLAL)

11.2023

Designation Base materials Base material strength Stick rate esti-
mation
[N/mm?2] [%]
X-IE-G 6 Soft concrete, Medium 15-45 <90
concrete
X-IE-G 9
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6.3 Thermal efficiency

X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

Data Sheet

Application Insulation thickness Point thermal transmittance
t; [mm] x [W/K]
Curtain wall insulation 60-90 0.002
100-200 0.001
Ceiling insulation 60-90 0.002
100-200 0.001
Basement perimeter insulation 60 0.003
70-100 0.002
120-200 0.001

7 SYSTEM RECOMMENDATION

7.1 Tool recommendation

Designation Gas-actuated tool Gas-actuated tool Gas can
GX-IE GX-IE XL GC 52
XE Qo180 u u
XIEGo20 u u
XIEQo 180 u a
HESsm- n .

. Recommended
Feasible

11.2023
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8 INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATION

8.1 Conditions

9 QUALITY ASSURANCE

9.1 Fastening inspection

| |
\\/ //
<>3 /
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Data Sheet

Designation Embedment depth Distance between nail head
and plate
hgr [mm] x [mm]
X-IE-G 6-25 12-19 3-10
X-1E-G 6-30 3-10
X-IE-G 6-40, X-IE-G 9-40 14-21
X-IE-G 6-50, X-IE-G 9-50 24-31
X-IE-G 6-60, X-IE-G 9-60 34-41
X-IE-G 6-70 44-51
X-IE-G 6-75 49-56
X-IE-G 6-80, X-IE-G 9-80 54-61
X-IE-G 6-90 64-71
X-IE-G 6-100, X-IE-G 9-100 12-24 74-81
X-IE-G 6-120, X-IE-G 9-120 94-100
X-IE-G 6-130 104-111
X-IE-G 6-140, X-IE-G 9-140 114-121
X-IE-G 6-150, X-IE-G 9-150 124-131
X-IE-G 6-160, X-IE-G 9-160 134-141
X-IE-G 6-180, X-IE-G 9-180 154-161
X-IE-G 6-200, X-IE-G 9-200 174-181
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9.2 Setting depth control and power tool adjustment

X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

Data Sheet

10 ORDERING INFORMATION

10.1 Fastener selection, item number and description

Fastened materials Fastened material thickness Designation Item number
t; [mm]

Soft mineral wool 40 X-1E-G 9-40 2172154
50 X-IE-G 9-50 2172155
60 X-IE-G 9-60 2172156
80 X-IE-G 9-80 2172157
100 X-1E-G 9-100 2172158
120 X-IE-G 9-120 2172159
140 X-IE-G 9-140 2163823
150 X-IE-G 9-150 2192919
160 X-IE-G 9-160 2163824
180 X-IE-G 9-180 2163825
200 X-IE-G 9-200 2163826

Mineral wool, EPS, XPS, PIR, 25 X-IE-G 6-25 2192914

PUR, Soft core multilayer board 20 YIE-G 630 2163810
40 X-IE-G 6-40 2212514
50 X-IE-G 6-50 2212515
60 X-IE-G 6-60 2163813
70 X-IE-G 6-70 2163814

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

Data Sheet

Fastened materials Fastened material thickness Designation Item number
t; [mm]
75 X-IE-G 6-75 2192915
80 X-1E-G 6-80 2163815
90 X-IE-G 6-90 2192916
100 X-IE-G 6-100 2163816
120 X-IE-G 6-120 2192917
130 X-IE-G 6-130 2192918
140 X-1E-G 6-140 2163817
150 X-1E-G 6-150 2163818
160 X-IE-G 6-160 2163819
180 X-IE-G 6-180 2163820
200 X-IE-G 6-200 2163821

Rigid core multilayer board 19-22 X-IE-G 6-25 2192914
24-27 X-IE-G 6-30 2163810
34-37 X-IE-G 6-40 2212514
44 -47 X-IE-G 6-50 2212515
54-57 X-IE-G 6-60 2163813
64-67 X-IE-G 6-70 2163814
69-72 X-IE-G 6-75 2192915
74-77 X-IE-G 6-80 2163815
84-87 X-IE-G 6-90 2192916
94-97 X-IE-G 6-100 2163816
114-117 X-IE-G 6-120 2192917
124-127 X-IE-G 6-130 2192918
134-137 X-IE-G 6-140 2163817
144-147 X-IE-G 6-150 2163818
154-157 X-IE-G 6-160 2163819
174-177 X-1E-G 6-180 2163820
194-197 X-IE-G 6-200 2163821

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Datenblatt

1 PRODUKTINFORMATION
1.1 Produktbeschreibung

Bezeichnung Besondere Eigenschaften

X-IE-G 6 Extrem schnelles Dammstoffbefestigungssystem - die 1-Schritt-Losung ist bis zu finfmal
schneller als andere Methoden.

Geeignet fir eine Vielzahl von Dammstoffen - Steinwolle, EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, mehrschichtige
Platten mit weichem Kern, mehrschichtige Platten mit festem Kern.

Geeignet flr 25-200 mm dicke Dd&mmung (19-197 mm fur Mehrschichtplatten).
Ausgezeichneter thermischer Wirkungsgrad, keine Kappe erforderlich.

Keine Loécher im Plastikschaft - dadurch entsteht im Dammstoff kein Schimmel und es dringt
keine Feuchtigkeit ein.

Mitgeliefertes Messgerét flr einfache Kontrolle der Setztiefe.

X-IE-G 9 Extrem schnelles Dammstoffbefestigungssystem - die 1-Schritt-Losung ist bis zu fiinfmal
schneller als andere Methoden.

Geeignet fur weiche Steinwolle, ermdglicht hervorragendes Festklemmen der DAmmung.
Geeignet fir Dammstoffe mit 40-200 mm Starke.

Ausgezeichneter thermischer Wirkungsgrad, keine Kappe erforderlich.

Keine Locher im Plastikschaft - dadurch entsteht im Dammstoff kein Schimmel und es dringt
keine Feuchtigkeit ein.

Mitgeliefertes Messgerét flr einfache Kontrolle der Setztiefe.

2 ANWENDUNGSBEDINGUNGEN

2.1 Anwendungen

NRNNNNNNNNNNNN

Dammung vorgehanagter, hinterliifteter Deckenddmmung Kellerddmmung
Fassaden
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2.2 Befestigte Materialien

X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Datenblatt

Weiche Steinwolle EPS XPS PIR PUR
Steinwolle

Mehrschichtige Mehrschichtige

Platten mit Platten mit
weichem hartem Kern
Kern

* Mehrschichtige Platten mit weichem Kern: harte Oberschicht mit Dammstoffkern aus Steinwolle
o * Mehrschichtige Platten mit hartem Kern: harte Oberschicht mit Dammstoffkern aus EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR

2.3 Untergrundmaterial

=< ilj
Weicher Beton Mittelfester Beton Vollstein Kalksandstein Mau- Vollziegel
erwerk

2.4 Lastbedingungen

Statisch/quasi-statisch

2.5 Umgebungsbedingungen

-

Trockene Innenrdume

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

Datenblatt
Behorde Zulassungs- Ausgabedatum Funktionsbereich Bezeichnung
/Zertifizierungsnummer
Instytut Techniki Budow- KOT-2019/0799 17.09.2019 Polen X-lIE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
lanej (Poland) (ITB)
Société de Controle 180668080000010 28.01.2022
Technique et d’expertise
de la construction (SO-
COTEC)
4.1 Abmessungen
Bezeichnung Durchmesser Schaftlange
@ [mm] Ls [mm]
N
2 —  X-IE-G6 60 36
L X-IE-G 9 90 36
4.2 Materialeigenschaften fur Teile aus Kohlenstoffstahl
Bezeichnung Element Material Beschichtung Beschichtungsdi-  Harte
cke
te [um] [HRC]
X-P 36 G3 Nagel Kohlenstoffstahl Verzinkt 22 57,5
4.3 Materialeigenschaften fiir Kunststoffteile
Bezeichnung Element Material Farbe Sonstige Eigenschaften
X-IE-G 6 Teller HDPE Farblos Halogenfrei, LABS frei,
Silikonfrei, UV-stabilisiertes
Material
X-IE-G 9 Schwarz Halogenfrei, LABS frei,
Silikonfrei, UV-stabilisiertes
Material
11.2023 4/10



X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

Datenblatt
5.1 Eigenschaften des befestigten Materials
Befestigte Materialien Druckfestigkeit Starke des befestigten
Materials
[kN/m2] t [mm]
Weiche Steinwolle <500 25-200
Steinwolle <500 25-200
EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, Mehr- <500 25-200
schichtige Platten mit wei-
chem Kern
Mehrschichtige Platten mit <500 19-197
hartem Kern
5.2 Anwendungsbereiche der Befestigungselemente
Untergrundmaterial Festigkeit des Untergrund- Dicke des Untergrundmate-
materials rials
[N/mm?] ty [mm]
Weicher Beton 15-45 =280
Mittelfester Beton
Vollstein Kalksandstein Mau- 15-45
erwerk
Voliziegel 28-45

5.3 Positionierung der Befestigungselemente im befestigten Material

11.2023 5/10



X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Datenblatt

5.4 Positionierung der Befestigungselemente im Untergrundmaterial

Abstand zur Ecke Randabstand Achsabstand
Ce [Mm] ¢ [mm] s [mm]
2100 275 =100

5.5 Befestigungspunkte

Befestigte Materialien Gewicht des befestigten Dichte des befestigten Anzahl Befestigungspunk-
Werkstoffs Werkstoffs te pro m2
w [kg/m?] p [kg/m?]

Weiche Steinwolle, Steinwolle, <10 <50 24

EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, Mehrschich-
tige Platten mit weichem Kern,
Mehrschichtige Platten mit hartem
Kern

10-15 50-75 25

>15 >75 27

6 LEISTUNGSDATEN
6.1 Empfohlene Zug- und Querlast

Untergrundmaterial Zuglast Querkraft
Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]

Weicher Beton 0,1 0,1

Mittelfester Beton 0,1 0,1

Vollstein Kalksandstein 0,1 0,1

Mauerwerk

Vollziegel 0,1 0,1
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6.2 Erwartete Setzrate

X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Datenblatt

Bezeichnung Untergrundmaterial Festigkeit des Unter- Erwartete Setz-
grundmaterials rate
[N/mm?2] [%]
X-IE-G 6 Weicher Beton, Mittelfes- 15-45 <90
ter Beton
X-IE-G 9

6.3 Warmeeffizienz

Anwendung Dammstoffdicke Punktbezogener Warmedurchgangs-
koeffizient
t; [mm] x [W/K]
Dammung vorgehangter, hinterliifteter 60-90 0,002
Fassaden
100-200 0,001
Deckenddmmung 60-90 0,002
100-200 0,001
Kellerddmmung 60 0,003
70-100 0,002
120-200 0,001

7 SYSTEMEMPFEHLUNG

7.1 Gerateempfehlung
Bezeichnun Gasbetriebenes Gasbetriebenes Gasdose
9 Setzgerat Setzgerat
GX-IE GX-IE XL GC 52
X-IE-G 6-25 —
X-IE-G6 X-IE-G 6-150 u u
X-IE-G 6-160 —
X-IE-G6 X-IE-G 6-200 u u
X-IE-G 9-40 —
XIEG9 X-|E-G 9-150 u u
X-IE-G 9-160 —
XIE-G9 X-IE-G 9-200 u u
. Empfohlen
Méglich
11.2023 7/10



X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

Datenblatt
o
8 MONTAGEEMPFEHLUNG
8.1 Bedingungen
i
9 QUALITATSSICHERUNG
9.1 Befestigungskontrolle
Bezeichnung Verankerungstiefe Abstand zwischen Nagel-
kopf und Teller
her [mm] x [mm]
X-IE-G 6-25 12-19 3-10
X-IE-G 6-30 3-10
X-IE-G 6-40, X-IE-G 9-40 14-21
X-1E-G 6-50, X-IE-G 9-50 24-31
X-1E-G 6-60, X-IE-G 9-60 34-41
X-IE-G 6-70 44-51
X-IE-G 6-75 49-56
X-IE-G 6-80, X-IE-G 9-80 54-61
X-IE-G 6-90 64-71
X-IE-G 6-100, X-IE-G 9-100 12-24 74-81
X-1E-G 6-120, X-IE-G 9-120 94-100
X-IE-G 6-130 104-111
X-1E-G 6-140, X-IE-G 9-140 114-121
X-IE-G 6-150, X-IE-G 9-150 124-131
X-IE-G 6-160, X-IE-G 9-160 134-141
X-IE-G 6-180, X-IE-G 9-180 154-161
X-1E-G 6-200, X-IE-G 9-200 174-181
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Datenblatt

9.2 Kontrolle der Setztiefe und Einstellung der Gerateleistung

10 BESTELLINFORMATION

10.1 Auswahl des Befestigungselements, Artikelnummer und

Beschreibung

Befestigte Materialien Stéarke des befestigten Materi- Bezeichnung Artikelnummer
als
t; [mm]

Weiche Steinwolle 40 X-1E-G 9-40 2172154
50 X-IE-G 9-50 2172155
60 X-IE-G 9-60 2172156
80 X-1E-G 9-80 2172157
100 X-IE-G 9-100 2172158
120 X-IE-G 9-120 2172159
140 X-1IE-G 9-140 2163823
150 X-IE-G 9-150 2192919
160 X-lE-G 9-160 2163824
180 X-IE-G 9-180 2163825
200 X-1E-G 9-200 2163826

Steinwolle, EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, 25 X-IE-G 6-25 2192914

mehrschichtige Platten mit wei-

chem Kern 30 X-IE-G 6-30 2163810
40 X-1E-G 6-40 2212514
50 X-IE-G 6-50 2212515
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Datenblatt

Befestigte Materialien Starke des befestigten Materi- Bezeichnung Artikelnummer
als
t [mm]
60 X-IE-G 6-60 2163813
70 X-IE-G 6-70 2163814
75 X-IE-G 6-75 2192915
80 X-1E-G 6-80 2163815
90 X-1E-G 6-90 2192916
100 X-IE-G 6-100 2163816
120 X-IE-G 6-120 2192917
130 X-1E-G 6-130 2192918
140 X-1E-G 6-140 2163817
150 X-1E-G 6-150 2163818
160 X-1E-G 6-160 2163819
180 X-IE-G 6-180 2163820
200 X-IE-G 6-200 2163821

Mehrschichtige Platten mit har- 19-22 X-IE-G 6-25 2192914

tem Kern 24-27 X-1E-G 6-30 2163810
34-37 X-1E-G 6-40 2212514
44-47 X-1E-G 6-50 2212515
54-57 X-1E-G 6-60 2163813
64-67 X-IE-G 6-70 2163814
69-72 X-IE-G 6-75 2192915
74-77 X-IE-G 6-80 2163815
84-87 X-IE-G 6-90 2192916
94-97 X-1E-G 6-100 2163816
114-117 X-IE-G 6-120 2192917
124-127 X-IE-G 6-130 2192918
134-137 X-1E-G 6-140 2163817
144-147 X-1E-G 6-150 2163818
154-157 X-1E-G 6-160 2163819
174-177 X-1E-G 6-180 2163820
194-197 X-1E-G 6-200 2163821
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Hoja de datos

1 INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO

1.1 Descripcion del producto

Designacion Caracteristicas

X-IE-G 6 « Sistema de fijacion de aislamiento extremadamente rapido, solucién de un solo paso, hasta
cinco veces mas rapido que los métodos alternativos.
* Apto para una amplia variedad de materiales de aislamiento: lana mineral, EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR,
tableros multicapa de nucleo blando, tableros multicapa de nucleo rigido.
* Adecuado para aislamientro de 25-200 mm de espesor (19-197 mm para placas multicapa).
» Excelente eficiencia térmica, no requiere tapa.
» Vastago de plastico sin orificios: evita la penetracién de la humedad y el moho en el material de
aislamiento.
* Para un control de profundidad y de colocacion sencillo.

X-IE-G 9 + Sistema de fijacion de aislamiento extremadamente rapido, solucién de un solo paso, hasta
cinco veces mas rapido que los métodos alternativos.

* Adecuado para lana mineral suave, lo que ofrece una excelente sujecion de aislamiento.

» Sistema apto para aislamientos de 40-200 mm de espesor.

* Excelente eficiencia térmica, no requiere tapa.

« Vastago de plastico sin orificios: evita la penetracion de la humedad y el moho en el material de
aislamiento.

* Para un control de profundidad y de colocacion sencillo.

2 CONDICIONES DE APLICACION

2.1 Aplicaciones

I

NRNNNNNNNNNNNN

Aislamiento de muro cortina Aislamiento de techos Aislamiento perimetral para sétanos
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Hoja de datos

2.2 Materiales fijados

Lana mineral Lana mineral EPS XPS PIR PUR Tablero Tablero mul-
blanda multicapa ticapa de
de nucleo nucleo rigido
blando

* Tablero multicapa de nucleo blando: capa superior dura con aislamiento de lana mineral
» Tablero multicapa rigido: capa superior dura con nucleo de aislamiento de EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR

2.3 Materiales base

i

Hormigon pobre Hormigén medio Mamposteria de cali- Ladrillo macizo
za/arenisca maciza

2.4 Condiciones de carga

Estatica y cuasi estatica

2.5 Condiciones ambientales

-

Entornos de interior secos
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Hoja de datos

3 HOMOLOGACIONES Y CERTIFICADOS

Autoridad N.2 de homologa- Fecha de emision Area funcional Designacion
cion/certificado

Instytut Techniki Budow- KOT-2019/0799 09/17/2019 Polonia X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

lanej (Poland) (ITB)

Société de Controle 180668080000010 01/28/2022

Technique et d’expertise

de la construction (SO-

COTEC)

o

4 DATOS DEL PRODUCTO

4.1 Dimensiones

[ |

Designacion Diametro Longitud del vastago
@ [mm] Ls [mm]
— —+  X-I[E-G6 60 36
L X-IE-G 9 90 36

4.2 Propiedades del material para piezas de acero al carbono

Designacion Elemento Revestimiento Espesor del re- Dureza
vestimiento
te [um] [HRC]
X-P 36 G3 Clavo Acero al carbono Con revestimiento 22 57,5

de zinc

4.3 Propiedades del material para piezas de plastico

Designacion

Elemento

Material

Color Otras propiedades

X-IE-G 6

X-IE-G 9

Placa

HDPE

Incoloro Material estabilizado de

exposicion UV, Sin ha-
légenos, Sin LABS, Sin
silicona

Negro Material estabilizado de

exposicion UV, Sin ha-
légenos, Sin LABS, Sin
silicona

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Hoja de datos

5 REQUISITOS DE APLICACION

5.1 Propiedades del material de fijacion

Materiales fijados Resistencia a compresion Espesor del material fijado
[kN/m?] t [mm]
: Lana mineral blanda <500 25-200
Lana mineral <500 25-200
S EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, Tablero <500 25-200
t multicapa de nucleo blando
Tablero multicapa de nucleo <500 19-197
rigido

5.2 Rangos de aplicacion de la fijacion

Materiales base Resistencia del material Espesor del material base
base
[N/mm?] ty [mm]

Hormigén pobre 15-45 280

Hormigén medio

Mamposteria de cali- 15-45
1 za/arenisca maciza

Ladrillo macizo 28-45

5.3 Colocacion de la fijacion en el material fijado

5.4 Colocacion de la fijacion en material base

¢ Distancia a la esquina Distancia al borde Distancia de separacion
Ce [mMm] ¢ [mm] s [mm]
S % 2100 275 2100
& &
& &
&
cl s
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5.5 Puntos de fijacion

X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Hoja de datos

Materiales fijados

Peso del material fijado

Densidad de material de

Numero de puntos de

fijacion fijacion por m2
w [kg/m?] p [kg/m?]
Lana mineral blanda, Lana mineral, <10 <50 24
EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, Tablero mul-
ticapa de nucleo blando, Tablero
multicapa de nucleo rigido 10-15 50-75 25
>15 >75 27

6 DATOS DE RENDIMIENTO
6.1

6.2 Estimacion de ratio de fijacion correcta

Resistencia recomendada bajo traccion y carga cortante

Materiales base

Carga de tension

Carga cortante

Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Hormigon pobre 0,1 0,1
Hormigén medio 0,1 0,1
Mamposteria de cali- 0,1 0,1
za/arenisca maciza
Ladrillo macizo 0,1 0,1

l l l ' ' ' l l ‘ ' Designacion Materiales base

11.2023

Resistencia del material
base

Estimacion de
ratio de fijacion

correcta
[N/mm?2] [ %]
X-IE-G 6 Hormigon pobre, Hormi- 15-45 <90
goén medio
X-IE-G 9
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6.3 Eficiencia térmica

X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Hoja de datos

Aplicacion

Espesor del aislamiento

Transmision térmica puntual

x [W/K]

Aislamiento de muro cortina

0,002

0,001

Aislamiento de techos

0,002

0,001

Aislamiento perimetral para sétanos

0,003

0,002

0,001

7 RECOMENDACION DEL SISTEMA

7.1 Recomendacion de herramienta

Herramienta de

Herramienta de

Designacién . L Cartucho de gas
fijacion a gas fijacién a gas
GX-IE GX-IE XL GC 52
X-IE-G 6-25 —
XIEG6 X-IE-G 6-150 u u
X-IE-G 6-160 —
X-IE-G6 X-IE-G 6-200 u u
X-IE-G 9-40 —
X-IE-G9 X-IE-G 9-150 u u
X-IE-G 9-160 —
X-IE-G9 X-IE-G 9-200 u u

. Recomendado

Factible

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Hoja de datos

8 RECOMENDACION DE INSTALACION

8.1 Condiciones

9 CONTROL DE CALIDAD

9.1 Inspeccion de fijacion

X Ner Designacion Profundidad de empotra- Distancia entre la cabeza
‘ ‘ miento del clavo y la placa
\\/:) // s her [mm] x [mm]
L/ e
7 X-IE-G 6-25 12-19 3-10
s ////
3 % X-IE-G 6-30 3-10
e e
#/ X-IE-G 6-40, X-IE-G 9-40 14-21
/s
7/ X-IE-G 6-50, X-IE-G 9-50 24-31
s
//// X-IE-G 6-60, X-IE-G 9-60 34-41
— LSS,
X-IE-G 6-70 44 -51
Y
X-IE-G 6-75 49-56
X-IE-G 6-80, X-IE-G 9-80 54-61
X-IE-G 6-90 64-71
X-IE-G 6-100, X-IE-G 9-100 12-24 74-81
X-IE-G 6-120, X-IE-G 9-120 94-100
X-IE-G 6-130 104-111
X-IE-G 6-140, X-IE-G 9-140 114-121
X-IE-G 6-150, X-IE-G 9-150 124-131
X-IE-G 6-160, X-IE-G 9-160 134-141
X-1E-G 6-180, X-IE-G 9-180 154-161
X-1E-G 6-200, X-IE-G 9-200 174-181
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Hoja de datos

9.2 Control de profundidad de colocacion y ajuste de la herramienta
eléctrica

10 INFORMACION DEL PEDIDO

10.1 Seleccion de fijacion, numero de articulo y descripcion

Materiales fijados Espesor del material fijado Designacion Numero de elemento
t [mm]

Lana mineral blanda 40 X-1E-G 9-40 2172154
50 X-IE-G 9-50 2172155
60 X-1E-G 9-60 2172156
80 X-1E-G 9-80 2172157
100 X-IE-G 9-100 2172158
120 X-IE-G 9-120 2172159
140 X-1E-G 9-140 2163823
150 X-IE-G 9-150 2192919
160 X-1E-G 9-160 2163824
180 X-1E-G 9-180 2163825
200 X-1E-G 9-200 2163826

Lana mineral, EPS, XPS, PIR, 25 X-IE-G 6-25 2192914

PUR, tablero multicapa de nu-

cleo blando 30 X-IE-G 6-30 2163810
40 X-1E-G 6-40 2212514
50 X-IE-G 6-50 2212515
60 X-IE-G 6-60 2163813
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Hoja de datos

Materiales fijados Espesor del material fijado Designacion Numero de elemento
t; [mm]
70 X-IE-G 6-70 2163814
75 X-IE-G 6-75 2192915
80 X-IE-G 6-80 2163815
90 X-IE-G 6-90 2192916
100 X-IE-G 6-100 2163816
120 X-IE-G 6-120 2192917
130 X-IE-G 6-130 2192918
140 X-1E-G 6-140 2163817
150 X-IE-G 6-150 2163818
160 X-IE-G 6-160 2163819
180 X-IE-G 6-180 2163820
200 X-1E-G 6-200 2163821

Tablero multicapa de nucleo rigi- 19-22 X-IE-G 6-25 2192914

do 24-27 X-1E-G 6-30 2163810
34-37 X-IE-G 6-40 2212514
44 -47 X-IE-G 6-50 2212515
54-57 X-IE-G 6-60 2163813
64-67 X-IE-G 6-70 2163814
69-72 X-IE-G 6-75 2192915
74-77 X-1E-G 6-80 2163815
84-87 X-IE-G 6-90 2192916
94-97 X-IE-G 6-100 2163816
114-117 X-IE-G 6-120 2192917
124-127 X-IE-G 6-130 2192918
134-137 X-IE-G 6-140 2163817
144-147 X-1E-G 6-150 2163818
154-157 X-1E-G 6-160 2163819
174-177 X-IE-G 6-180 2163820
194-197 X-IE-G 6-200 2163821

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Fiche technique

1 INFORMATIONS PRODUIT

1.1 Description du produit

Désignation Caractéristiques

X-IE-G 6 * Systéme de fixation d’isolant : solution en une étape, jusqu’a cinq fois plus rapide que d’autres
méthodes traditionnelles.
* Convient a une large gamme de matériaux d’isolation - laine minérale, EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR,
panneau multicouche a &me souple, panneau multicouche a dme rigide.
* Convient pour isolation de 25 a 200 mm d’épaisseur (19 a 197 mm pour panneaux multi-
couches).
» Excellent rendement thermique, aucun capuchon requis.
4] * Aucun trou dans la tige en plastique - permet d’éviter la pénétration de la moisissure et de I'hu-
midité dans le matériel isolant.
» Jauge incluse pour un contréle facile de la profondeur d’ancrage.

X-IE-G 9 « Systéme de fixation d’isolant : solution en une étape, jusqu’a cing fois plus rapide que d’autres
méthodes traditionnelles.

» Convient a la laine minérale souple, offrant une excellent serrage d’isolation.

* Convient pour isolation de 40 a 200 mm d’épaisseur.

* Excellent rendement thermique, aucun capuchon requis.

* Aucun trou dans la tige en plastique - permet d’éviter la pénétration de la moisissure et de I'hu-
midité dans le matériel isolant.

+ Jauge incluse pour un contréle facile de la profondeur d’ancrage.

2 CONDITIONS D’APPLICATION

2.1 Applications

NRNNNNNNNNNNNN

Isolation par mur-rideau Isolation au plafond Isolation autour du sous-sol
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2.2 Matériaux fixés

X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Fiche technique

Laine miné- Laine miné- EPS XPS PIR PUR
rale souple rale

Panneau
multi-
couche a
ame souple

Panneau
multicouche
a ame rigide

¢ Panneau multicouche a @me souple : couche supérieure dure avec isolation de laine minérale
¢ Panneau multicouche a ame rigide : couche supérieure dure avec isolation en EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR

2.3 Matériau support

=< sg
Béton léger Béton moyen Magconnerie silico-calcaire Brigue pleine
pleine

2.4 Conditions de charge

Statique/quasi statique

2.5 Conditions environnementales

-

Environnements intérieurs secs

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Fiche technique

3 HOMOLOGATIONS ET CERTIFICATS

Autorité N° d’homologation/de certi- Date d’émission Zone fonctionnelle Désignation
ficat
Instytut Techniki Budow- KOT-2019/0799 17.09.2019 Pologne X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9

lanej (Poland) (ITB)

Société de Controle 180668080000010 28.01.2022
Technique et d’exper-

tise de la construction

(SOCOTEC)

4 DONNEES PRODUIT

4.1 Dimensions

Désignation Diamétre Longueur de la tige
@ [mm] Ls [mm]
® |
E————> +— X-I[E-G6 60 36
L X-IE-G 9 90 36

4.2 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces en acier au carbone

Désignation Elément Matériau Revétement Epaisseur du Dureté
revétement
tc [um] [HRC]
X-P 36 G3 Clou Acier au carbone Recouvert de zinc 22 57,5

4.3 Propriétés du matériau pour piéces plastiques

Désignation Elément Matériau Couleur Autres propriétés

X-IE-G 6 Plaque HDPE Incolore Matériau stabilisé aux
UV, Sans halogéne, Sans
LABS, Sans silicone

X-IE-G 9 Noir Matériau stabilisé aux
UV, Sans halogéne, Sans
LABS, Sans silicone

11.2023 4/10



X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
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5 EXIGENCES EN MATIERE D’APPLICATION

5.1 Propriétés du matériau fixé

IS, S
7 / /// /// Matériaux fixés Résistance a la compres- Epaisseur du matériau fixé
/ /// 4 sion
o [kN/m?] t [mm]
v
//;/ y Laine minérale souple <500 25-200
7/
S
” / / Laine minérale <500 25-200
— s
4 EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, Pan- <500 25-200
neau multicouche a ame
souple
Panneau multicouche a ame <500 19-197
rigide

5.2 Plages d’applications de fixations

Matériau support Résistance du matériau Epaisseur du matériau sup-
support port
[N/mm?] ty [mm]

Béton léger 15-45 280

Béton moyen

Magonnerie silico-calcaire 15-45

pleine

Brique pleine 28-45

5.3 Positionnement de la fixation dans le matériau fixé

0

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
Fiche technique

5.4 Positionnement de la fixation dans le matériau support

O

Distance d’angle
Ce [mMm]

Distance au bord
¢ [mm]

Distance d’écartement
s [mm]

=100

275

=100

5.5 Points de fixation

Matériaux fixés

Poids du matériau fixé

Densité du matériau fixé

Nombre de points de
fixation par m2

w [kg/m?] p [kg/m?]
Laine minérale souple, Laine miné- <10 <50 >4
rale, EPS, XPS, PIR, PUR, Panneau
multicouche a ame souple, Pan-
neau multicouche a ame rigide 10-15 50-75 25
>15 >75 27

6 DONNEES DE PERFORMANCE

6.1

11.2023

Résistance recommandée sous charge de traction et de
cisaillement

Matériau support

Charge de traction

Charge de cisaillement

Nrec [kN] Vrec [kN]
Béton léger 0,1 0,1
Béton moyen 0,1 0,1
Magconnerie silico-calcaire 0,1 0,1
pleine
Brique pleine 0,1 0,1
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
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6.2 Estimation du taux de réussite

Désignation Matériau support Résistance du matériau Estimation du
support taux de réussite
[N/mm?2] [%]

X-IE-G 6 Béton léger, Béton moyen 15-45 <90

X-IE-G 9

6.3 Efficacité thermique

Application Epaisseur d’isolation Point de transmission thermique
t [mm] x [W/K]
Isolation par mur-rideau 60-90 0,002
100-200 0,001
Isolation au plafond 60-90 0,002
100-200 0,001
Isolation autour du sous-sol 60 0,003
70-100 0,002
120-200 0,001

7 RECOMMANDATION SYSTEME

7.1 Recommandation sur ’outil

Désignation Cloueur a gaz Cloueur a gaz Cartouche de gaz
GX-IE GX-IE XL GC 52

XIE-G 6180 u u

S n .

XIEGo1%0 u u

HEST- n .

. Recommandé
Faisable
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
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8 RECOMMANDATION SUR L'INSTALLATION

8.1 Conditions

9 ASSURANCE QUALITE

9.1 Controle de la fixation

Désignation Profondeur d’ancrage Distance entre la téte du
‘ ‘ clou et la plaque
\\/D N her [mm] x [mm]
SN
/ X-IE-G 6-25 12-19 3-10
/ ////
3 7V X-IE-G 6-30 3-10
, V
Z 77 X-IE-G 6-40, X-IE-G 9-40 14-21
(s
//// X-1E-G 6-50, X-IE-G 9-50 24-31
S
// X-IE-G 6-60, X-IE-G 9-60 34-41
o e ///
‘ X-IE-G 6-70 44-51
b
X-IE-G 6-75 49-56
X-IE-G 6-80, X-IE-G 9-80 54-61
X-1E-G 6-90 64-71
X-IE-G 6-100, X-IE-G 9-100 12-24 74-81
X-IE-G 6-120, X-IE-G 9-120 94-100
X-IE-G 6-130 104-111
X-IE-G 6-140, X-IE-G 9-140 114-121
X-IE-G 6-150, X-IE-G 9-150 124-131
X-IE-G 6-160, X-IE-G 9-160 134-141
X-IE-G 6-180, X-IE-G 9-180 154-161
X-IE-G 6-200, X-IE-G 9-200 174-181
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
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9.2 Controle de la profondeur d’ancrage et réglage de Ioutil électrique

10 INFORMATIONS DE COMMANDE

10.1 Sélection de fixation, numéro d’article et description

Matériaux fixés Epaisseur du matériau fixé Désignation Code d’article
t; [mm]

Laine minérale souple 40 X-1E-G 9-40 2172154
50 X-IE-G 9-50 2172155
60 X-1E-G 9-60 2172156
80 X-1E-G 9-80 2172157
100 X-IE-G 9-100 2172158
120 X-IE-G 9-120 2172159
140 X-1E-G 9-140 2163823
150 X-IE-G 9-150 2192919
160 X-IE-G 9-160 2163824
180 X-IE-G 9-180 2163825
200 X-1E-G 9-200 2163826

Laine minérale, EPS, XPS, PIR, 25 X-IE-G 6-25 2192914

PUR, panneaux multicouches a

ame souple 30 X-1E-G 6-30 2163810
40 X-IE-G 6-40 2212514
50 X-IE-G 6-50 2212515
60 X-IE-G 6-60 2163813
70 X-IE-G 6-70 2163814

11.2023
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X-IE-G 6, X-IE-G 9
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Matériaux fixés Epaisseur du matériau fixé Désignation Code d’article
t; [mm]
75 X-IE-G 6-75 2192915
80 X-IE-G 6-80 2163815
90 X-IE-G 6-90 2192916
100 X-IE-G 6-100 2163816
120 X-IE-G 6-120 2192917
130 X-IE-G 6-130 2192918
140 X-IE-G 6-140 2163817
150 X-IE-G 6-150 2163818
160 X-IE-G 6-160 2163819
180 X-IE-G 6-180 2163820
200 X-IE-G 6-200 2163821

Panneau multicouche a ame 19-22 X-IE-G 6-25 2192914

figide 24-27 X-IE-G 6-30 2163810
34-37 X-IE-G 6-40 2212514
44-47 X-1E-G 6-50 2212515
54-57 X-1E-G 6-60 2163813
64-67 X-IE-G 6-70 2163814
69-72 X-IE-G 6-75 2192915
74-77 X-IE-G 6-80 2163815
84-87 X-IE-G 6-90 2192916
94-97 X-IE-G 6-100 2163816
114-117 X-IE-G 6-120 2192917
124-127 X-IE-G 6-130 2192918
134-137 X-IE-G 6-140 2163817
144-147 X-IE-G 6-150 2163818
154-157 X-IE-G 6-160 2163819
174-177 X-1E-G 6-180 2163820
194-197 X-1E-G 6-200 2163821
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